



ISO 9001 -2000
ISO 14001-1996
OHSAS 18001-1999

NORTH EASTERN ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

www.neepco.gov.in

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT

BROOKLAND COMPOUND::LOWER NEW COLONY:: SHILLONG-793003

PH: 91-364-2224582 :: FAX: 91-364-2222578

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 DATED 11/03/2015

TO

NIB No. 126 DATED 03/03/15

FOR

Design, Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Hardware and ERP Software along with Implementation of Enterprise Resource Planning, Data Center Preparation & Disaster Recovery Site Facilities in NEEPCO.

The clause No9.2 of ITB, Section-II is amended as under:

Sl.No	Existing Clause No.9.2 of ITB	Amended Clause
1	A pre-bid conference with the intending bidders shall be held on 18/03/2015 at 11:00 hrs onward, for clarifying the bidders' queries, prior to the submission of the Techno-commercial bids, where decisions of the Purchaser shall be final and binding. However, queries should reach not later than 3(three) days prior to the date fixed for pre-bid meeting. The pre-bid conference shall be held in the Conference Room at NEEPCO Corporate Office, Brookland Compound, Lower New Colony, Shillong-793003, Meghalaya.	A pre-bid conference with the intending bidders shall be held on 23/03/2015 at 11:00 hrs. onward, for clarifying the bidders' queries, prior to the submission of the Techno-commercial bids, where decisions of the Purchaser shall be final and binding. However, queries should reach not later than 3(three) days prior to the date fixed for pre-bid meeting. The pre-bid conference shall be held in the Conference Room at NEEPCO Corporate Office, Brookland Compound, Lower New Colony, Shillong-793003, Meghalaya.

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Sd/-
Executive Director
Contracts & Procurement